
Region

Total Centerline 

Miles Interstate

Principal Arterial 

Fwys and Expwys

Principal Arterial 

Other Minor Arterial Minor Collector Local
1 973.0 227.3 160.2 313.5 155.7 25.5 17.9
2 2,078.7 163.2 77.9 545.1 890.0 16.1 0.0
3 2,045.7 215.1 5.5 623.4 864.7 20.5 0.0
4 2,541.7 346.1 87.2 893.6 838.7 46.4 2.8
5 1,435.4 0.0 0.0 793.2 345.2 8.6 0.0

Total 9,074.4 951.8 330.9 3,168.7 3,094.5 117.0 20.7

Roadway Statistics
2018 State Highway Statistics - Centerline Miles by Region

Please Note: County and City roads are not included. These statistics apply to Colorado Highways only. These are Interstates, U.S. Highways, toll roads, 

and numbered Colorado Highways.

Major Collector
72.8
386.3
316.5
326.8
288.4

1,390.8


