Roadway Statistics



2018 State Highway Statistics - Centerline Miles by Region

Please Note: County and City roads are not included. These statistics apply to Colorado Highways only. These are Interstates, U.S. Highways, toll roads, and numbered Colorado Highways.

	Total Centerline	Interstate	Principal Arterial Fwys and Expwys	Principal Arterial Other	Minor Arterial	Major Collector	Minor Collector	Local
Region	Miles							
1	973.0	227.3	160.2	313.5	155.7	72.8	25.5	17.9
2	2,078.7	163.2	77.9	545.1	890.0	386.3	16.1	0.0
3	2,045.7	215.1	5.5	623.4	864.7	316.5	20.5	0.0
4	2,541.7	346.1	87.2	893.6	838.7	326.8	46.4	2.8
5	1,435.4	0.0	0.0	793.2	345.2	288.4	8.6	0.0
Total	9.074.4	951.8	330.9	3.168.7	3.094.5	1,390.8	117.0	20.7